OP \$40.00 85738909

ETAS ID: TM615844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		12/21/2020	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FitzMark, LLC (fka FitzMark, Inc., an Indiana corporation)
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 1400
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85738909	LOGISTICS MADE SIMPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-462-1093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: One American Square, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0812

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is made as of this 21st day of December, 2020, from BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association as the secured party ("Secured Party"), to FitzMark, LLC (f/k/a FitzMark, Inc.), an Indiana corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2020, made by the Debtor in favor of the Secured Party (for the benefit of itself and as a representative for the benefit of its Affiliates) (the "Security Agreement"), a lien on and security interest was granted (the "Security Interest") by Debtor to the Secured Party in certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including intellectual property.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2020 at Reel 6896 and Frame 0887; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby terminates, discharges and releases, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, the Security Interest in the trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in the trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto shall hereby cease and become void. For the avoidance of doubt, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated on or about December 18, 2020, by the Secured Party and the Debtor, the other Collateral will be released as set forth therein.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0813

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Termination and Release.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.

Name: Branden Williams

Title: D& Cctor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0814

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application/Registration Number	Registration Date
LOGISTICS MADE SIMPLE	85738909	June 25, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 12/21/2020